Carrying amount of right-of-use assets 362,089 447,183

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

 Page 17 of 18

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRELIMINARY CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2024

NOTE 14: RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR PERIOD BALANCES

The Company has historically been recognising a deferred tax liability (at the Australian company tax rate of 30%) on any future sale
of its investment in Tshipi under AASB 112: Income Taxes. During the year, the Company reconsidered the provisions of AASB 112,
and reevaluated the deferred tax liability interpretation and the rate of tax to be applied.

As a consequence, the deferred tax liability and income tax expense were overstated, as the rate of tax to be applied is 5%, being
the South African withholding tax on undistributed profit from its investment in Tshipi. The necessary adjustments have been made
by restating each of the affected financial statement line items for prior periods. The following tables summarises the impact on the
Consolidated Financial Statements.

i. Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

1 March 2023
Impact of correction

As previously reported Adjustments As restated
Deferred tax assets 490,186 (276,472) 213,714
Other assets 577,184,028 - 577,184,028
Total assets 577,674,214 (276,472) 577,397,742
Deferred tax liabilities 66,081,265 (54,677,983) 11,403,282
Other liabilities 39,688,066 - 39,688,066
Total liabilities 105,769,331 (54,677,983) 51,091,348
Retained earnings 89,278,955 54,401,511 143,680,466
Other equity 382,625,928 - 382,625,928
Total equity 471,904,883 54,401,511 526,306,394

30 June 2023 As previously reported Adjustments As restated
Deferred tax assets 670,958 (458,976) 211,982
Other assets 547,267,714 - 547,267,714
Total assets 547,938,672 (458,976) 547,479,696
Deferred tax liabilities 72,879,396 (60,353,999) 12,525,397
Other liabilities 11,239,160 - 11,239,160
Total liabilities 84,118,556 (60,353,999) 23,764,557
Retained earnings 81,354,161 59,895,023 141,249,184
Other equity 382,465,955 - 382,465,955
Total equity 463,820,116 59,895,023 523,715,139

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

 Page 18 of 18

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRELIMINARY CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2024

NOTE 14: RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR PERIOD BALANCES (continued)

ii. Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income

For the period ended 30 June 2023
Impact of correction

As previously reported Adjustments As restated
Income tax expense (7,397,141) 5,493,512 (1,903,629)
Others 22,980,239 - 22,980,239
Profit 15,583,098 5,493,512 21,076,610
Total comprehensive loss (213,856) - (213,856)
EPS 0.0080 0.0118 0.0198

There is no impact on the total operating, investing or financing cash flows for the period ended 30 June 2023.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

	30 AUGUST 2024
	FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE SUMMARY
	For further information on Jupiter, visit www.jupitermines.com or email investorrelations@jupitermines.com.
	PRELIMINARY FINAL REPORT
	aPPENDIX 1
	APPENDIX 2
	APPENDIX 3
	APPENDIX 4